



Summary of Bids Received

Project: Buffalo Grove Road Rehabilitation
Section: 24-00249-05-GM

CPMS Pin: B-01359
Let Date: May 05, 2026

Description: Full depth concrete and partial depth HMA patching of Buffalo Grove Road (IL Route 83 to Deerfield Parkway) and at the intersection of Deerfield Parkway & Weiland Road, and other related work.

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Alliance Contractors, Inc.	1166 Lake Avenue	Woodstock, IL, 60098	\$1,202,427.85	-2.66%	-\$32,798.10
Acura Inc	556 County Line Road	Bensenville, IL, 60106	\$1,381,858.72	11.87%	\$146,632.77
Engineer's Estimate:			\$1,235,225.95		



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Buffalo Grove Road Rehabilitation
Section: 24-00249-05-GM

CPMS Pin: B-01359
Let Date: May 05, 2026

Description: Full depth concrete and partial depth HMA patching of Buffalo Grove Road (IL Route 83 to Deerfield Parkway) and at the intersection of Deerfield Parkway & Weiland Road, and other related work.

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Alliance Contractors, Inc.		Acura Inc	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	27.0	CU YD	\$30.00	\$810.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$75.00	\$2,025.00
2	35101600	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	201.0	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$8,040.00	\$16.00	\$3,216.00	\$15.00	\$3,015.00
3	40800025	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	147.0	POUND	\$1.50	\$220.50	\$0.01	\$1.47	\$15.00	\$2,205.00
4	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	341.0	SQ YD	\$1.50	\$511.50	\$0.01	\$3.41	\$3.00	\$1,023.00
5	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	1,584.0	SQ FT	\$15.00	\$23,760.00	\$14.50	\$22,968.00	\$12.00	\$19,008.00
6	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	106.0	SQ FT	\$50.00	\$5,300.00	\$60.00	\$6,360.00	\$60.00	\$6,360.00
7	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	552.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$5,520.00	\$30.00	\$16,560.00	\$15.00	\$8,280.00
8	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	1,567.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$7,835.00	\$3.00	\$4,701.00	\$3.00	\$4,701.00
9	44200050	WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT	675.0	SQ YD	\$17.50	\$11,812.50	\$5.40	\$3,645.00	\$36.00	\$24,300.00
10	44200966	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE I, 10 INCH	7.0	SQ YD	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$316.75	\$2,217.25	\$360.00	\$2,520.00
11	44200970	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH	1,196.0	SQ YD	\$185.00	\$221,260.00	\$316.75	\$378,833.00	\$240.00	\$287,040.00
12	44200974	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH	132.0	SQ YD	\$180.00	\$23,760.00	\$316.75	\$41,811.00	\$240.00	\$31,680.00
13	44200976	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH	98.0	SQ YD	\$167.50	\$16,415.00	\$316.75	\$31,041.50	\$240.00	\$23,520.00
14	45200100	JOINT OR CRACK ROUTING (PC CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND SHOULDER)	2,436.0	FOOT	\$3.50	\$8,526.00	\$1.59	\$3,873.24	\$3.00	\$7,308.00
15	45200300	JOINT OR CRACK FILLING	712.0	POUND	\$4.00	\$2,848.00	\$10.14	\$7,219.68	\$15.00	\$10,680.00
16	60300105	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED	1.0	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
17	60603900	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	180.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$63.00	\$11,340.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00
18	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	373.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$18,650.00	\$69.65	\$25,979.45	\$60.00	\$22,380.00
19	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$47,325.00	\$47,325.00	\$82,911.50	\$82,911.50
20	70107025	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	210.0	CAL DA	\$35.00	\$7,350.00	\$25.00	\$5,250.00	\$25.00	\$5,250.00
21	70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	300.0	SQ FT	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
22	70307100	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS - TYPE IV TAPE	91.0	SQ FT	\$5.25	\$477.75	\$5.00	\$455.00	\$5.00	\$455.00
23	70307130	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" - TYPE IV TAPE	628.0	FOOT	\$1.90	\$1,193.20	\$1.89	\$1,186.92	\$1.89	\$1,186.92
24	78006150	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	77.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$1,540.00	\$30.00	\$2,310.00	\$30.00	\$2,310.00
25	78009000	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	51.0	SQ FT	\$16.00	\$816.00	\$12.00	\$612.00	\$12.00	\$612.00
26	78009004	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	828.0	FOOT	\$4.00	\$3,312.00	\$4.30	\$3,560.40	\$4.30	\$3,560.40
27	78009005	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	894.0	FOOT	\$4.25	\$3,799.50	\$4.80	\$4,291.20	\$4.80	\$4,291.20
28	78009006	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	242.0	FOOT	\$4.50	\$1,089.00	\$5.50	\$1,331.00	\$5.50	\$1,331.00
29	78009012	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	100.0	FOOT	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
30	78011000	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	199.0	SQ FT	\$3.25	\$646.75	\$1.50	\$298.50	\$1.50	\$298.50
31	78011025	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"	1,052.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$1,052.00	\$1.95	\$2,051.40	\$1.95	\$2,051.40
32	78011030	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 6"	894.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$1,117.50	\$2.45	\$2,190.30	\$2.45	\$2,190.30

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Alliance Contractors, Inc.		Acura Inc	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
33	78011035	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 7"	242.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$363.00	\$4.00	\$968.00	\$4.00	\$968.00
34	78011065	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 13"	77.0	FOOT	\$1.75	\$134.75	\$5.50	\$423.50	\$5.50	\$423.50
35	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	2,782.0	UNIT	\$2.00	\$5,564.00	\$1.00	\$2,782.00	\$1.00	\$2,782.00
36	LC442001	ACCELERATED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCHING, CLASS B, TYPE II, 10"	154.0	SQ YD	\$800.00	\$123,200.00	\$579.50	\$89,243.00	\$670.00	\$103,180.00
37	LC442002	ACCELERATED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCHING, CLASS B, TYPE III, 10"	265.0	SQ YD	\$810.00	\$214,650.00	\$579.50	\$153,567.50	\$670.00	\$177,550.00
38	LC442003	ACCELERATED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCHING, CLASS B, TYPE IV, 10"	96.0	SQ YD	\$820.00	\$78,720.00	\$579.50	\$55,632.00	\$670.00	\$64,320.00
39	LC442005	RAPID SETTING LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCHING, CLASS B, TYPE II, 10"	48.0	SQ YD	\$1,200.00	\$57,600.00	\$1,697.00	\$81,456.00	\$1,340.00	\$64,320.00
40	LC442006	RAPID SETTING LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCHING, CLASS B, TYPE III, 10"	36.0	SQ YD	\$1,100.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,697.00	\$61,092.00	\$1,340.00	\$48,240.00
41	LC780031	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 4"	224.0	FOOT	\$7.00	\$1,568.00	\$14.00	\$3,136.00	\$14.00	\$3,136.00
42	LC781000	FILLING REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER CAVITY	50.0	EACH	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$84.00	\$4,200.00	\$84.00	\$4,200.00
43	X0327771	SAWCUT AND SEAL NEW JOINTS	7,536.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$75,360.00	\$1.21	\$9,118.56	\$5.00	\$37,680.00
44	X4405020	LONGITUDINAL PARTIAL DEPTH REMOVAL 2"	2,512.0	FOOT	\$12.00	\$30,144.00	\$8.26	\$20,749.12	\$15.00	\$37,680.00
45	X4420900	LONGITUDINAL PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING	63.0	TON	\$300.00	\$18,900.00	\$513.15	\$32,328.45	\$450.00	\$28,350.00
46	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$45,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
47	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	214.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$13,910.00	\$28.50	\$6,099.00	\$24.00	\$5,136.00
48	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.0	L SUM	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
49	Z0073510	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING	2.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
					Total	\$1,235,225.95		\$1,202,427.85		\$1,381,858.72



Return Bid Details

Project: Buffalo Grove Road Rehabilitation
Section: 24-00249-05-GM

CPMS Pin: B-01359
Let Date: May 05, 2026

Description: Full depth concrete and partial depth HMA patching of Buffalo Grove Road (IL Route 83 to Deerfield Parkway) and at the intersection of Deerfield Parkway & Weiland Road, and other related work.

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	27.0	CU YD	\$30.00	\$810.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$87.50
2	35101600	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	201.0	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$8,040.00	\$15.00	\$16.00	\$15.50
3	40800025	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	147.0	POUND	\$1.50	\$220.50	\$0.01	\$15.00	\$7.50
4	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	341.0	SQ YD	\$1.50	\$511.50	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$1.50
5	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	1584.0	SQ FT	\$15.00	\$23,760.00	\$12.00	\$14.50	\$13.25
6	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	106.0	SQ FT	\$50.00	\$5,300.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
7	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	552.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$5,520.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$22.50
8	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	1567.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$7,835.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
9	44200050	WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT	675.0	SQ YD	\$17.50	\$11,812.50	\$5.40	\$36.00	\$20.70
10	44200966	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE I, 10 INCH	7.0	SQ YD	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$316.75	\$360.00	\$338.38
11	44200970	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH	1196.0	SQ YD	\$185.00	\$221,260.00	\$240.00	\$316.75	\$278.38
12	44200974	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH	132.0	SQ YD	\$180.00	\$23,760.00	\$240.00	\$316.75	\$278.38
13	44200976	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH	98.0	SQ YD	\$167.50	\$16,415.00	\$240.00	\$316.75	\$278.38
14	45200100	JOINT OR CRACK ROUTING (PC CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND SHOULDER)	2436.0	FOOT	\$3.50	\$8,526.00	\$1.59	\$3.00	\$2.30
15	45200300	JOINT OR CRACK FILLING	712.0	POUND	\$4.00	\$2,848.00	\$10.14	\$15.00	\$12.57
16	60300105	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED	1.0	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00
17	60603900	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	180.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$60.00	\$63.00	\$61.50
18	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	373.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$18,650.00	\$60.00	\$69.65	\$64.82
19	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$47,325.00	\$82,911.50	\$65,118.25
20	70107025	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	210.0	CAL DA	\$35.00	\$7,350.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
21	70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	300.0	SQ FT	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
22	70307100	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS - TYPE IV TAPE	91.0	SQ FT	\$5.25	\$477.75	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
23	70307130	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" - TYPE IV TAPE	628.0	FOOT	\$1.90	\$1,193.20	\$1.89	\$1.89	\$1.89
24	78006150	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	77.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$1,540.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
25	78009000	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	51.0	SQ FT	\$16.00	\$816.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
26	78009004	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	828.0	FOOT	\$4.00	\$3,312.00	\$4.30	\$4.30	\$4.30
27	78009005	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	894.0	FOOT	\$4.25	\$3,799.50	\$4.80	\$4.80	\$4.80
28	78009006	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	242.0	FOOT	\$4.50	\$1,089.00	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.50
29	78009012	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	100.0	FOOT	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00
30	78011000	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	199.0	SQ FT	\$3.25	\$646.75	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50
31	78011025	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"	1052.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$1,052.00	\$1.95	\$1.95	\$1.95

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
32	78011030	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 6"	894.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$1,117.50	\$2.45	\$2.45	\$2.45
33	78011035	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 7"	242.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$363.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00
34	78011065	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 13"	77.0	FOOT	\$1.75	\$134.75	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.50
35	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	2782.0	UNIT	\$2.00	\$5,564.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
36	LC442001	ACCELERATED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCHING, CLASS B, TYPE II, 10"	154.0	SQ YD	\$800.00	\$123,200.00	\$579.50	\$670.00	\$624.75
37	LC442002	ACCELERATED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCHING, CLASS B, TYPE III, 10"	265.0	SQ YD	\$810.00	\$214,650.00	\$579.50	\$670.00	\$624.75
38	LC442003	ACCELERATED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCHING, CLASS B, TYPE IV, 10"	96.0	SQ YD	\$820.00	\$78,720.00	\$579.50	\$670.00	\$624.75
39	LC442005	RAPID SETTING LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCHING, CLASS B, TYPE II, 10"	48.0	SQ YD	\$1,200.00	\$57,600.00	\$1,340.00	\$1,697.00	\$1,518.50
40	LC442006	RAPID SETTING LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCHING, CLASS B, TYPE III, 10"	36.0	SQ YD	\$1,100.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,340.00	\$1,697.00	\$1,518.50
41	LC780031	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 4"	224.0	FOOT	\$7.00	\$1,568.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$14.00
42	LC781000	FILLING REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER CAVITY	50.0	EACH	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$84.00	\$84.00	\$84.00
43	X0327771	SAWCUT AND SEAL NEW JOINTS	7536.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$75,360.00	\$1.21	\$5.00	\$3.10
44	X4405020	LONGITUDINAL PARTIAL DEPTH REMOVAL 2"	2512.0	FOOT	\$12.00	\$30,144.00	\$8.26	\$15.00	\$11.63
45	X4420900	LONGITUDINAL PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING	63.0	TON	\$300.00	\$18,900.00	\$450.00	\$513.15	\$481.58
46	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$45,500.00	\$200,000.00	\$122,750.00
47	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	214.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$13,910.00	\$24.00	\$28.50	\$26.25
48	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.0	L SUM	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,500.50
49	Z0073510	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING	2.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,050.00
Total						\$1,235,225.95			